502790232 04/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2836827

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA					
		Name	Execu	tion Date		
ALAN V SMRCKA			03/20/2	013		
JOSE FONT			06/19/2	013		
ABETHA BONACCI			01/31/2	014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	UNIVERSIT	Y OF ROCHESTER				
Street Address:	601 ELMW	01 ELMWOOD AVENUE				
Internal Address:	BOX OTT	BOX OTT				
City:	ROCHEST	ROCHESTER				
State/Country:	NEW YORK	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	14642	14642				
Property Type Application Number: 136		Number 30995	-			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number	1			
Application Number: 1		30995				
Application Number: 118		35981				
PCT Number:		0608031				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:)268-3871				
Correspondence will US Mail.	be sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is un	successful, it will b	oe sent via		
Phone:	215	268 3888				
Email:	docł	ets@riversidelaw.com				
Correspondent Name	: DAF	RYL PRATCHER, RIVERSIDE LA	W LLP			
Address Line 1: 300 F		FOUR FALLS CORPORATE CEN	FER, STE 710			
Address Line 2: 300 C		CONSHOHOCKEN STATE ROAD				
Address Line 4:	WES	ST CONSHOHOCKEN, PENNSYLV	/ANIA 19428			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		204606-0012-01-US.601994				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DARRYL PRATCHER				
SIGNATURE:		/Darryl Pratcher/				
DATE SIGNED:		04/30/2014				
otal Attachments: 4		•				
			PATEN	IT		

502790232

REEL: 032793 FRAME: 0413

source=204606_0012_01US_601994_assignment#page1.tif
source=204606_0012_01US_601994_assignment#page2.tif
source=204606_0012_01US_601994_assignment#page3.tif
source=204606_0012_01US_601994_assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Alan V. Smrcka, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 133 Summit Drive, Rochester, NY 14620; Jose Font, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 36 Valley Brook Drive, Fairport, NY 14450; and Tabetha Bonacci, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 15551 93rd Avenue, Kimball, MN 55353; hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new and useful

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING G PROTEIN SIGNALING

for which we have executed a U.S. Patent Application No. 13/630,995, filed September 28, 2012, which is a continuation of and claims priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 11/885,981, filed October 23, 2008, which is 35 U.S.C. § 371 national phase application from, and claiming priority to, International Application No. PCT/US2006/008031, filed March 7, 2006, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/659,267, filed on March 7, 2005.

WHEREAS, University of Rochester, having a place of business at 601 Elmwood Avenue, Box OTT, Rochester, NY 14642, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application. **NOW, THEREFORE,** in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this

What Build a second and applied by the analysis of the analysis of the analysis of the applied of the second terms of terms of the second terms of terms of terms of t

PATENT REEL: 032793 FRAME: 0415

Attorney Docket No. 204606-0012-01-US.601994 6-1377

assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE.

all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

WE HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this document the filing date and/or application number of our aforesaid application or any other information that may be necessary/or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office/for recordation of this document.

0/2013 Date V. Smreka

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MOMOL SS.

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this <u>20</u> day of <u>40</u> day of <u>40</u> day <u>40</u> day

Notary Public (My Commission Expires: 2//2//5

LISA SWETZ NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF NEW YORK MONROE COUNTY NO. 015W6054722 COMMISSION EXPIRES: 2-12-15

PATENT REEL: 032793 FRAME: 0416

		6-1377
6-19-13 Date	Jose Font	(Seal)
ATE OF	:	
JUNTY OF Man Mor	: SS.	
- Refore me a notary public	a in and for the State and County of proposid on this	101 days of

CATHERINE MURRAYNotary PublicNotary Public - State of New YorkMy Commission Expires:No. 01-MU6056986Qualified in Monroe CountyMy Commission Exp. 04/09/2015

(Seal)

Date

Tabetha Bonacci

'ATE OF

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this _____ day of _____, 20____, personally appeared **Tabetha Bonacci**, who being to me sonally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and ve been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free deed d act, signed, sealed and delivered by his/her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be sally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

** * **

AT /

PATENT REEL: 032793 FRAME: 0417

Attorney Docket No. 204606-0012-01-US.601994 6-1377

(Seal)

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this _____ day of ______, 20_____, personally appeared Jose Font, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by his/her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

<u>OI/ 31 / 2014</u> Date (Seal) STATE OF Phode Island COUNTY OF Kent SS. Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 3/2/ day of $\sqrt{4}/4}$, 20/7, personally appeared **Tabetha Bonacci**, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and

personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by his/her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

DTheauer My Commission Expires:

3